

NL Handleiding: Cookinglife Elektrische Keukenweegschaal Bamboe-Groen

Producttitel

Cookinglife Elektrische Keukenweegschaal Bamboe-Groen

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Elektrische keukenweegschaal met digitaal display
- Materiaal: Bamboe

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Ideaal voor het nauwkeurig afwegen van ingrediënten zoals vlees, vis, bakproducten en andere voedingsmiddelen
- Tara-functie: Ja – stel de weegschaal op nul in na het plaatsen van een kom of schaaltje, zodat u meerdere ingrediënten achter elkaar kunt wegen zonder tussentijds te berekenen
- Weergave: Digitaal display voor directe, duidelijke aflezing van de meting
- Stroomvoorziening: Elektrisch (batterijen vereist – controleer de verpakking voor het batterijtype)
- Onderhoud: Reinig het oppervlak met een licht vochtige doek; dompel de weegschaal niet onder in water
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Nee – niet afwasbaar in de vaatwasser
- Bewaring: Bewaar de weegschaal op een droge, vlakke ondergrond buiten bereik van vocht

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Was het product af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Gebruik een zachte doek of spons.
- Vermijd: Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Drogen: Droog het product direct na het wassen grondig af. Laat het niet nat staan.
- Onderhoud: Behandel het bamboe periodiek met een voedingsolie (zoals minerale olie of lijnolie) om het te beschermen tegen uitdroging en scheuren.
- Opslag: Bewaar het product op een droge, goed geventileerde plaats, niet in direct zonlicht.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Splinters: Controleer het product vóór gebruik op splinters of ruwe randen. Gebruik het product niet als het is beschadigd.
- Vochtigheid: Langdurig contact met water kan het bamboe doen zwellen, krimpen of barsten. Dompel het product niet langdurig onder in water.
- Hitte: Plaats het product niet op een open vlam, hete kookplaat of in de oven. Bamboe is brandbaar.
- Hygiëne: Zorg voor een goede reiniging om bacterieopbouw te voorkomen, met name bij producten die in contact komen met voedsel.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet van toepassing. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen en kinderen onder toezicht van een volwassene.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Bamboe is een biologisch afbreekbaar materiaal en kan worden aangeboden bij het GFT-afval of de milieustraat.
- Kleine bamboeproducten kunnen, indien onbehandeld, worden gecomposteerd.
- Producten die zijn bewerkt met verf, lak of lijm dienen te worden afgevoerd via de milieustraat. Raadpleeg de lokale richtlijnen.

Waarschuwingen

- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- **P210:** Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Bamboe kan bij beschadiging splinters of scherpe randen veroorzaken.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Cookinglife Electric Kitchen Scale Bamboo Green

Product Title

Cookinglife Electric Kitchen Scale Bamboo Green

Contents of the Product

- 1x Electric kitchen scale with digital display
- Material: Bamboo

User Instructions

- Use: Ideal for accurately weighing ingredients such as meat, fish, baked goods and other food items
- Tare function: Yes – reset the scale to zero after placing a bowl or container, allowing you to weigh multiple ingredients in sequence without recalculating
- Display: Digital display for immediate, clear reading of measurements
- Power supply: Electric (batteries required – check packaging for battery type)
- Maintenance: Clean the surface with a slightly damp cloth; do not submerge the scale in water
- Dishwasher safe: No – not suitable for dishwasher cleaning
- Storage: Store the scale on a dry, flat surface away from moisture

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Wash the product with warm water and a mild washing-up liquid. Use a soft cloth or sponge.
- Avoid: Do not use abrasive cleaners or steel wool, as these may damage the surface.
- Drying: Dry the product thoroughly immediately after washing. Do not leave it wet.
- Maintenance: Periodically treat the bamboo with a food-grade oil (such as mineral oil or linseed oil) to protect it against drying out and cracking.
- Storage: Store the product in a dry, well-ventilated place, away from direct sunlight.

Safety Instructions

- Splinters: Check the product for splinters or rough edges before use. Do not use if damaged.
- Moisture: Prolonged contact with water may cause the bamboo to swell, shrink or crack. Do not soak the product in water.
- Heat: Do not place the product on an open flame, hot hob or in the oven. Bamboo is flammable.
- Hygiene: Clean the product thoroughly to prevent bacterial build-up, especially for items that come into contact with food.

Age Restrictions

Not applicable. This product is suitable for use by adults and children under adult supervision.

Disposal Instructions

- Bamboo is a biodegradable material and can be disposed of via organic/green waste or at a local recycling centre.
- Small bamboo products, if untreated, can be composted.
- Products treated with paint, varnish or glue must be disposed of at a local recycling centre. Consult local guidelines.

Warnings

- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
- **P210:** Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Damaged bamboo may cause splinters or sharp edges.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Cookinglife Elektrische Küchenwaage Bambus-Grün

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Elektrische Küchenwaage Bambus-Grün

Produktinhalt

- 1x Elektrische Küchenwaage mit digitalem Display
- Material: Bambus

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Ideal zum genauen Abwiegen von Zutaten wie Fleisch, Fisch, Backwaren und anderen Lebensmitteln
- Tara-Funktion: Ja – Waage nach dem Aufstellen einer Schüssel auf null stellen, um mehrere Zutaten nacheinander zu wiegen ohne Zwischenberechnungen
- Anzeige: Digitales Display für sofortige, klare Messwertanzeige
- Stromversorgung: Elektrisch (Batterien erforderlich – Batterietyp auf der Verpackung prüfen)
- Pflege: Oberfläche mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch reinigen; Waage nicht in Wasser tauchen
- Spülmaschinenfest: Nein – nicht für die Spülmaschine geeignet
- Aufbewahrung: Waage auf einer trockenen, ebenen Fläche fernab von Feuchtigkeit lagern

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Das Produkt mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel abwaschen. Ein weiches Tuch oder einen Schwamm verwenden.
- Vermeiden: Keine Scheuermittel oder Stahlwolle verwenden, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Trocknen: Das Produkt nach dem Waschen sofort gründlich abtrocknen. Nicht nass stehen lassen.
- Pflege: Das Bambus regelmäßig mit einem Pflegeöl (z. B. Mineralöl oder Leinöl) behandeln, um es vor Austrocknung und Rissen zu schützen.
- Lagerung: Das Produkt an einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren, nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Splitter: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor der Verwendung auf Splitter oder raue Kanten. Beschädigte Produkte nicht verwenden.
- Feuchtigkeit: Längerer Kontakt mit Wasser kann dazu führen, dass das Bambus quillt, schrumpft oder reißt. Das Produkt nicht dauerhaft in Wasser einweichen.
- Hitze: Das Produkt nicht auf offene Flammen, heiße Kochplatten oder in den Ofen stellen. Bambus ist brennbar.
- Hygiene: Das Produkt gründlich reinigen, um Bakterienbildung zu vermeiden, insbesondere bei Produkten, die mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt kommen.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht zutreffend. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene und Kinder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen geeignet.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Bambus ist ein biologisch abbaubares Material und kann über den Biomüll oder beim Wertstoffhof entsorgt werden.
- Kleine Bambusprodukte können, wenn sie unbehandelt sind, kompostiert werden.
- Mit Farbe, Lack oder Klebstoff behandelte Produkte müssen über den Wertstoffhof entsorgt werden. Bitte lokale Richtlinien beachten.

Warnhinweise

- **P102:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- **P210:** Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physische Gefahr: Beschädigtes Bambus kann Splitter oder scharfe Kanten verursachen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Cookinglife Balance de Cuisine Électrique Bambou Vert

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Balance de Cuisine Électrique Bambou Vert

Contenu du produit

- 1x Balance de cuisine électrique avec affichage numérique
- Matériau: Bambou

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Idéale pour peser avec précision des ingrédients tels que la viande, le poisson, les produits de boulangerie et autres aliments
- Fonction tare: Oui – remettez la balance à zéro après avoir posé un bol ou un récipient, pour peser plusieurs ingrédients successivement sans recalculer
- Affichage: Écran numérique pour une lecture immédiate et claire des mesures
- Alimentation: Électrique (piles requises – vérifier le type de pile sur l'emballage)
- Entretien: Nettoyer la surface avec un chiffon légèrement humide; ne pas immerger la balance dans l'eau
- Compatible lave-vaisselle: Non – ne pas mettre au lave-vaisselle
- Rangement: Conserver la balance sur une surface sèche et plane, à l'abri de l'humidité

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Laver le produit à l'eau tiède avec un liquide vaisselle doux. Utiliser un chiffon doux ou une éponge.
- À éviter : Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ni de laine d'acier, qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Séchage : Sécher soigneusement le produit immédiatement après le lavage. Ne pas le laisser mouillé.
- Entretien : Traiter périodiquement le bambou avec une huile alimentaire (comme l'huile minérale ou l'huile de lin) pour le protéger contre le dessèchement et les fissures.
- Stockage : Conserver le produit dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.

Consignes de sécurité

- Échardes : Vérifiez que le produit ne présente pas d'échardes ou de bords rugueux avant utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si le produit est endommagé.
- Humidité : Un contact prolongé avec l'eau peut faire gonfler, rétrécir ou fissurer le bambou. Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau de façon prolongée.
- Chaleur : Ne pas placer le produit sur une flamme nue, une plaque chauffante ou dans un four. Le bambou est inflammable.
- Hygiène : Nettoyer le produit soigneusement pour éviter la prolifération bactérienne, en particulier pour les produits en contact avec des aliments.

Restrictions d'âge

Non applicable. Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé par des adultes et des enfants sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

Instructions d'élimination

- Le bambou est un matériau biodégradable et peut être déposé dans les déchets organiques ou en déchetterie.
 - Les petits produits en bambou non traités peuvent être compostés.
 - Les produits traités avec de la peinture, du vernis ou de la colle doivent être déposés en déchetterie.
- Consultez les directives locales.

Avertissements

- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- **P210:** Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne présente aucun danger chimique.
- -: Danger physique : Le bambou endommagé peut provoquer des échardes ou des bords tranchants.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Cookinglife Bilancia da Cucina Elettrica Bambù Verde

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Bilancia da Cucina Elettrica Bambù Verde

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Bilancia da cucina elettrica con display digitale
- Materiale: Bambù

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Ideale per pesare con precisione ingredienti come carne, pesce, prodotti da forno e altri alimenti
- Funzione tara: Sì – azzerare la bilancia dopo aver posizionato una ciotola o un contenitore, per pesare più ingredienti consecutivamente senza ricalcolare
- Display: Display digitale per una lettura immediata e chiara delle misurazioni
- Alimentazione: Elettrica (batterie necessarie – verificare il tipo di batteria sulla confezione)
- Manutenzione: Pulire la superficie con un panno leggermente umido; non immergere la bilancia nell'acqua
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: No – non adatta al lavaggio in lavastoviglie
- Conservazione: Conservare la bilancia su una superficie asciutta e piana, lontano dall'umidità

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Lavare il prodotto con acqua tiepida e un detergente delicato per stoviglie. Utilizzare un panno morbido o una spugna.
- Evitare: Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o pagliette di acciaio che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare accuratamente il prodotto subito dopo il lavaggio. Non lasciarlo bagnato.
- Manutenzione: Trattare periodicamente il bambù con un olio alimentare (come olio minerale o olio di lino) per proteggerlo dall'essiccazione e dalle crepe.
- Conservazione: Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano dalla luce solare diretta.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Schegge: Controllare il prodotto prima dell'uso per verificare la presenza di schegge o bordi ruvidi. Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato.
- Umidità: Il contatto prolungato con l'acqua può causare gonfiore, restringimento o crepe nel bambù. Non immergere il prodotto in acqua per periodi prolungati.
- Calore: Non posizionare il prodotto su fiamme libere, piastre riscaldanti calde o in forno. Il bambù è infiammabile.
- Igiene: Pulire accuratamente il prodotto per evitare la proliferazione batterica, in particolare per i prodotti a contatto con gli alimenti.

Restrizioni di età

Non applicabile. Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso da parte di adulti e bambini sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Il bambù è un materiale biodegradabile e può essere conferito nell'organico o presso un centro di raccolta locale.
- I piccoli prodotti in bambù non trattati possono essere compostati.
- I prodotti trattati con vernice, lacca o colla devono essere smaltiti presso un centro di raccolta. Consultare le normative locali.

Avvertenze

- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- **P210:** Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere e altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: Il bambù danneggiato può causare schegge o bordi taglienti.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Cookinglife Elektryczna Waga Kuchenna Bambusowa Zieleń

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Elektryczna Waga Kuchenna Bambusowa Zieleń

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Elektryczna waga kuchenna z cyfrowym wyświetlaczem
- Materiał: Bambus

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Zastosowanie: Idealna do precyzyjnego ważenia składników takich jak mięso, ryby, produkty piekarnicze i inne artykuły spożywcze
- Funkcja tara: Tak – wyzeruj wagę po umieszczeniu miski lub pojemnika, aby ważyć kolejne składniki bez przeliczania
- Wyświetlacz: Cyfrowy wyświetlacz zapewniający natychmiastowy i wyraźny odczyt pomiarów
- Zasilanie: Elektryczne (wymagane baterie – sprawdź typ baterii na opakowaniu)
- Konserwacja: Czyść powierzchnię lekko wilgotną ściereczką; nie zanurzaj wagi w wodzie
- Nadaje się do zmywarki: Nie – nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj wagę na suchej, poziomej powierzchni z dala od wilgoci

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Myć produkt ciepłą wodą z łagodnym płynem do mycia naczyń. Używać miękkiej ściereczki lub gąbki.
- Unikać: Nie używać środków ściernych ani stalowej wełny, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię.
- Suszenie: Dokładnie wytrzeć produkt do sucha bezpośrednio po myciu. Nie pozostawiać mokrego.
- Konserwacja: Okresowo olejować bambus olejem spożywczym (np. olejem mineralnym lub lnianym), aby chronić go przed wysychaniem i pękaniem.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać produkt w suchym, dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Drzazgi: Przed użyciem sprawdź produkt pod kątem drzazg lub chropowatych krawędzi. Nie używaj produktu, jeśli jest uszkodzony.
- Wilgoć: Długotrwały kontakt z wodą może powodować pęcznienie, kurczenie się lub pęknięcie bambusa. Nie należy moczyć produktu w wodzie przez dłuższy czas.
- Ciepło: Nie stawiać produktu na otwartym ogniu, gorącej płycie kuchennej ani w piekarniku. Bambus jest łatwopalny.
- Higiena: Dokładnie czyść produkt, aby zapobiec namnażaniu się bakterii, szczególnie w przypadku produktów mających kontakt z żywnością.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nie dotyczy. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku przez dorosłych oraz dzieci pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Bambus jest materiałem biodegradowalnym i może być oddany do odpadów organicznych lub do punktu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów.
- Małe produkty z bambusa, jeśli nie są impregnowane, można kompostować.
- Produkty pokryte farbą, lakierem lub klejem należy oddać do punktu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów. Należy zapoznać się z lokalnymi przepisami.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P102:** Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- **P210:** Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła, gorących powierzchni, iskiei, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł zapłonu. Nie palić tytoniu.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: Uszkodzony bambus może powodować drzazgi lub ostre krawędzie.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Cookinglife Báscula de Cocina Eléctrica Bambú Verde

Título del producto

Cookinglife Báscula de Cocina Eléctrica Bambú Verde

Contenido del producto

- 1x Báscula de cocina eléctrica con pantalla digital
- Material: Bambú

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Ideal para pesar con precisión ingredientes como carne, pescado, productos horneados y otros alimentos
- Función tara: Sí – ponga la báscula a cero tras colocar un bol o recipiente, para pesar varios ingredientes consecutivamente sin necesidad de recalcular
- Pantalla: Pantalla digital para una lectura inmediata y clara de las mediciones
- Alimentación: Eléctrica (se requieren pilas – consulte el tipo de pila en el embalaje)
- Mantenimiento: Limpie la superficie con un paño ligeramente húmedo; no sumerja la báscula en agua
- Apta para lavavajillas: No – no apta para el lavavajillas
- Almacenamiento: Guarde la báscula sobre una superficie seca y plana, alejada de la humedad

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Lave el producto con agua tibia y un lavavajillas suave. Utilice un paño suave o una esponja.
- Evite: No utilice limpiadores abrasivos ni estropajos de acero, ya que pueden dañar la superficie.
- Secado: Seque el producto a fondo inmediatamente después de lavarlo. No lo deje mojado.
- Mantenimiento: Trate el bambú periódicamente con un aceite apto para uso alimentario (como aceite mineral o aceite de linaza) para protegerlo contra el resecamiento y las grietas.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y bien ventilado, lejos de la luz solar directa.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Astillas: Compruebe el producto antes de usarlo para detectar astillas o bordes rugosos. No utilice el producto si está dañado.
- Humedad: El contacto prolongado con el agua puede provocar que el bambú se hinche, encoja o agriete. No sumerja el producto en agua durante períodos prolongados.
- Calor: No coloque el producto sobre llamas abiertas, placas de cocción calientes ni en el horno. El bambú es inflamable.
- Higiene: Limpie el producto a fondo para evitar la acumulación de bacterias, especialmente en productos que entren en contacto con alimentos.

Restricciones de edad

No aplicable. Este producto es apto para su uso por adultos y niños bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- El bambú es un material biodegradable y puede depositarse en el contenedor de residuos orgánicos o llevarse a un punto limpio.
- Los productos pequeños de bambú sin tratar pueden compostarse.
- Los productos tratados con pintura, barniz o pegamento deben llevarse a un punto limpio. Consulte las normativas locales.

Advertencias

- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P210:** Mantener alejado del calor, superficies calientes, chispas, llamas abiertas y otras fuentes de ignición. No fumar.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: El bambú dañado puede provocar astillas o bordes cortantes.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Elektrisk Köksvåg Bambu-Grön

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Elektrisk köksvåg med digitalt display
- Material: Bambu

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Idealisk för exakt vägning av ingredienser som kött, fisk, bakverk och andra livsmedel
- Tarafunktion: Ja – nollställ vågen efter att ha placerat en skål eller behållare, för att väga flera ingredienser i följd utan mellanliggande beräkningar
- Display: Digitalt display för omedelbar och tydlig avläsning av mätningar
- Strömförsörjning: Elektrisk (batterier krävs – kontrollera batterityp på förpackningen)
- Underhåll: Rengör ytan med en lätt fuktad trasa; sänk inte ned vågen i vatten
- Diskmaskinsäker: Nej – inte lämplig för diskmaskinen
- Förvaring: Förvara vågen på en torr, plan yta borta från fukt

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Tvätta produkten med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel. Använd en mjuk trasa eller svamp.
- Undvik: Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel eller stålull som kan skada ytan.
- Torkning: Torka produkten noggrant direkt efter diskning. Låt den inte stå blöt.
- Underhåll: Behandla bambu regelbundet med en matoljebaserad olja (t.ex. mineralolja eller linolja) för att skydda mot uttorkning och sprickor.
- Förvaring: Förvara produkten på en torr, välventilerad plats, borta från direkt solljus.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Splittror: Kontrollera produkten för splittror eller vassa kanter innan användning. Använd inte produkten om den är skadad.
- Fukt: Långvarig kontakt med vatten kan få bambu att svälla, krympa eller spricka. Låt inte produkten ligga i blöt under en längre tid.
- Värme: Placera inte produkten på öppen låga, het spishäll eller i ugn. Bambu är brandfarligt.
- Hygien: Rengör produkten noggrant för att förhindra bakterietillväxt, särskilt för produkter som kommer i kontakt med livsmedel.

Åldersbegränsningar

Ej tillämpligt. Denna produkt är lämplig för användning av vuxna och barn under vuxens tillsyn.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Bambu är ett biologiskt nedbrytbart material och kan lämnas som organiskt avfall eller på en återvinningscentral.
- Små bambuprodukter som är obehandlade kan komposteras.
- Produkter som är behandlade med färg, lack eller lim ska lämnas på en återvinningscentral. Följ lokala riktlinjer.

Varningar

- **P102:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
- **P210:** Får inte utsättas för värme, heta ytor, gnistor, öppen låga och andra antändningskällor. Rökning förbjuden.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Skadat bambu kan orsaka splittror eller vassa kanter.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.